MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No. 3 of Academic Council's meeting held on 37-6-324.

- 30. Ratification of the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in approving the recommendations of Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies made vide Reso. No. 4(ii), 4 (iv), 5 and 6 in its meeting dated 13.12.2023 concerning the Scheme of Examinations of the following Multidisciplinary Paper/Certificate Course/ Diploma Programs w.e.f the session 2023-24 as under:
 - (i) Diploma in Teaching Indian Sign Language (DTISL)
 - (ii) Diploma in Indian Sign Language Interpretation (DISLI)
 - (iii) Multidisciplinary Paper: Basics of Forensic Science
 - (iv) PG Diploma in Karmakand
 - (v) Certificate Course in Dayanand Philosophy
 - (vi) Certificate Course in Indian Knowledge System

The Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies vide Reso. No. 4(ii), 4 (iv), 5 and 6 of its meeting dated 13.12.2023 approved the Syllabi of the above said Multidisciplinary Paper/Certificate Course/Diploma Programs w.e.f the session 2023-24 and recommended the Scheme of Examinations of these Courses/Programs to the Academic Council for approval (Annexure A/33 Pages 345-361, already circulated). The same have also been vetted by the Controller of Examinations.

The matter has been considered by the Vice-Chancellor, who has approved the Scheme of Examinations of the above said Multidisciplinary Paper/Certificate Course/ Diploma Programs w.e.f the session 2023-24 in anticipation of approval of Academic Council as the meeting of Academic Council was not scheduled and the matter was urgent.

The Academic Council considered the above; and

RESOLVED THAT THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR AS ABOVE IS RATIFIED.

[ACTION BY A.R.(ACAD.)]

Qui

(ACADEMIC BRANCH)

Ends. No.ACS-III/F-123/2024/. 13730 - 841.

Dated 22/07/2024

Copy of the above Reso. No. 30 of the Academic Council's meeting held on 27.06.2024 is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

Dean, Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies, M.D. University, Rohtak.

- HOD/Directors (Forensic Science, Centre for Disability Studies and Centre for Maharshi Dayanand & Vedic Studies), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. All the Principals of Colleges concerned, affiliated to MDU Rohtak.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- Director, UCC may kindly be requested to upload the above said schemes of examinations and syllabi on the University website.
- A. R./D.R (Secrecy/Conduct/Result-I/II/III/IV), M.D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)
For Registrar

P